08/13/2018 505046965

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5093719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN J. MELNICK	02/03/2016
CHEPPAIL RAMACHANDRAN	02/18/2016
MELVIN ROTHBERG	02/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DHARMA BIOMEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 12777 OLD CUTLER ROAD	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33156	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15011628

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: gpl@slepatents.com **Correspondent Name:** GLENN P. LADWIG Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DBL.101XC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN P. LADWIG
SIGNATURE:	/GLENNPLADWIG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2MQ5783#page1.tif source=2MQ5783#page2.tif source=2MQ5783#page3.tif source=2MQ5783#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046622 FRAME: 0540 505046965

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **EXTRACTS OF CURCUMA AMADA AND USES THEREOF**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed January 31, 2016, Serial No. 15/011,628,

WHEREAS, **DHARMA BIOMEDICAL**, **LLC**, having an office at **12777 Old Cutler Road**, **Miami**, **FL 33156**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of our employment/appointment with **DHARMA BIOMEDICAL**, **LLC**, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **DHARMA BIOMEDICAL**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **DHARMA BIOMEDICAL**, **LLC**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **DHARMA BIOMEDICAL**, **LLC** its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **DHARMA BIOMEDICAL, LLC**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **DHARMA BIOMEDICAL, LLC**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **DHARMA BIOMEDICAL, LLC**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TI	}, 20 <u>/6</u> .	Signed STEVI	Into set my hand this  Machine EN J. MELNICK Old Cutler Road Gables, FL 33156	3 rd	_day of
State of Flori					
named STE	VEN J. MELNICK,	, to me known to	_, personally appeared be the person descrich for himself, and ackerth in said instrument.	bed in the ro	regomg
lac§& Musgrove Mmission #EE 202527 Pires: May 29, 2016 vw.aaronNotary.com	My Commission Ex	xpires: May	29,2016	?	
				grove 202527 1,2016 Decision	

Docket No. DBL.101XC1

	y 20 <u>16</u> .	ned Rawl	
State of Florid	da		
County of Mi	ami Dade		
named CHEI	PAIL RAMACHANDRA	N, to me known to be instrument, each for hi rposes set forth in sai	Scille
SEAL	My Commission Expires.	2/15/2018	
nye saka 1 tao			BELINDA J SCUDDER Commission # FF 087206 Expires February 15, 2018

Page 3 of 4

Docket No. DBL.101XC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6 the day of FRENDING, 20/6.
Signed  MELVIN ROTHBERG  Address: 16116 Emerald Estates Drive  Weston, FL 33331  WHO PRODUCED FA MICEENSE  #R316-600-46-457-0
State of Florida
County of Broward
On this day of Brund, 2016, personally appeared before me the above- named MELVIN ROTHBERG, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  SEAL  M. V. RATTIGAN Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # FF 4689 My comm. expires April 19, 2017